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3. CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

CALLING PLANS
HomE PHONE Il UNLIMITED - GRANDFATHERED*
Terms and Conditions (Cont’d)

This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate Home Phone 1l
Unlimited long distance calling plan under which CenturyLink provides interstate
long distance usage. All other rates, terms and conditions, including any
applicable discounts and customer eligibility under this plan are specified in the
CenturyLink Rates and Services Schedule.

The monthly recurring charge set forth below applies to intrastate calling. This
charge is in addition to the monthly recurring charge applicable to the corollary
interstate Home Phone Il Unlimited long distance calling plan. The monthly
recurring charge is billed in advance.

Rates and Charges

PER MINUTE
« Voice Usage $0.00
» Data 0.10
MONTHLY RECURRING
CHARGE
* Intrastate, Per Month, Per Line $10.00 (1)
* Interstate, Per Month, Per Line [1]

*As of May 1, 2022, changes, additions, or transfer of service will not be permitted
on accounts associated with this grandfathered service. Awvailability is limited to
lines currently in service at existing locations.

The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to place
interstate long distance calls is located in the Company’s Rates and Services
Schedule Interstate and International No. 9.

(N)

(N)
(N)
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103. OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

103.5 CALLING PLANS
103.5.14 HoME PHONE UNLIMITED LD (Cont’d)

C. Rates and Charges
INTERLATA RATE  INTRALATA RATE

« All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.00 $0.00

MONTHLY RATE

» Per Line (T)
- Intrastate $6.50 (1) (©)
- Interstate [1] (N)

[1] The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to place  (N)
interstate long distance calls is located in the Company’s Rates and Services
Schedule Interstate and International No. 9. (N)



